

Merger

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI **PATENTS ONLY**

Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Additional names of conveying parties attached: Yes

Inax Corporation

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Other:

Security Agreement

Execution Dates: April 8, 2011 (a) Patent Application Number(s):

11/885,764

the execution date of the application is:

Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:

Suite 900

Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence

Juan Carlos A. Marquez

Stites & Harbison, PLLC

1199 N. Fairfax Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

☐ Additional Numbers Attached.

Name:

Address:

06/17/2011



103627428

Department of Commerce

VEST-0001 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): **LIXIL Corporation** Name: Address: 2-1-1 Ojima, Koto-ku City: Tokyo Japan Change of Name (b) Patent Numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 \$40.00 Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 12-0555 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

June 15, 2011

Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

06/16/2011 SMOHAMME 00000030 11885764

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0386

CERTIFICATE OF ALL HISTORICAL MATTERS

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Oshima Koto -ku, Tokyo Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

Trade name	TOSTEM Corporation	
	LIXIL Corporation	Revised on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Head office	2-1-1 Ojima, Koto-ku, Tokyo	
Method of public notice	Issued public notices electronically. http://www.tostem.co.jp/corporate/koukoku/ However, if accidents or other unavoidable reasons prevent the Company from using electronic announcements, then the Company shall issue the public notices in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun. Publication of balance sheet http://www.tostem.co.jp/corporate/kessan/ Issued public notices electronically. http://www.lixil.co.jp/corporate/koukoku/ However, if accidents or other unavoidable reasons prevent the Company from using electronic	Revised on June 16, 2005 Registered on June 17, 2005 Revised on April 1, 2011
Date of incorporation of the Company	announcements, then the Company shall issue the public notices in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun. Publication of balance sheet http://www.lixil.co.jp/corporate/fr/ October 1, 2001	Registered on April 1, 2011
Objectives	 Manufacturing and selling aluminum building materials Manufacturing and selling wood and metal door fittings Manufacturing and selling residential building materials and housing equipment, such as bathrooms, system kitchens, washstands, heating and air conditioning equipment, and ventilation equipment Manufacturing and selling synthetic resin building materials Manufacturing and selling aluminum profiles Manufacturing and selling furniture, interior decoration, and luminaries Manufacturing and selling infrastructure materials such as guard fences and handrails Manufacturing and selling waterproofing agents Manufacturing and selling gardening materials such as planter, decorative objects, and artificial soil Import and export of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above Leasing, buying and selling all rights related to research and development of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above Design and construction management of and contract for construction work Design, construction, and management of and contract for waterproofing work Holding, managing, buying, selling, and leasing real property Construction and selling of houses Selling and leasing temporary housing 	

Reference number A 785611

*The underlined matters are removed matters.

- (17) Leasing mechanical equipment to produce aluminum products
- (18) <u>Selling office equipment, communication equipment, computers, and peripheral equipment as well as information processing service</u>
- (19) <u>Leasing</u>, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of technologies to use applied electronic equipment
- (20) Management consulting
- (21) Acquisition and possession of negotiable securities
- (22) Freight forwarding business
- (23) Non-life insurance agency business
- (24) Business related to life insurance advertising
- (25) All business related to numbers 1 through 24 mentioned above

Revised on April 1, 2007 Registered on April 6, 2007

- (1) Manufacturing and selling aluminum building materials
- (2) Manufacturing and selling wood and metal door fittings
- (3) Manufacturing and selling residential building materials and housing equipment, such as bathrooms, system kitchens, washstands, heating and air conditioning equipment, and ventilation equipment
- (4) Manufacturing and selling synthetic resin building materials
- (5) Manufacturing and selling aluminum profiles
- (6) Manufacturing and selling furniture, interior decoration, and luminaries
- (7) Manufacturing and selling infrastructure materials such as guard fences and handrails
- (8) Manufacturing and selling waterproofing agents
- (9) <u>Manufacturing and selling gardening materials such as planter, decorative objects,</u> and artificial soil
- (10) Import and export of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above
- (11) <u>Leasing</u>, buying and selling all rights related to research and development of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above
- (12) Design and construction management of and contract for construction work
- (13) Design, construction and management of and contract for waterproofing work
- (14) Holding, managing, buying, selling, and leasing real property
- (15) Construction and selling of houses
- (16) Selling and leasing temporary housing
- (17) Leasing mechanical equipment to produce aluminum products
- (18) Selling office equipment, communication equipment, computers, and peripheral equipment as well as information processing service
- (19) <u>Leasing, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of technologies to use applied electronic equipment</u>
- (20) Management consulting
- (21) Acquisition and possession of negotiable securities
- (22) Freight forwarding business
- (23) Non-life insurance agency business
- (24) Business related to life insurance advertising
- (25) <u>Development of technique, technical know-how, and management system related to design, construction, and selling of houses</u>

Reference number A 785611 *7

*The underlined matters are removed matters.

- (26) Selling of the technique, technical know-how, and management system mentioned in number 25
- (27) Manufacturing and selling wood and wooden building materials
- (28) Leasing of cars
- (29) All business related to numbers 1 through 28 mentioned above

Revised on June 18, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2008

- (1) Manufacturing and selling aluminum building materials
- (2) Manufacturing and selling wood and metal door fittings
- (3) Manufacturing and selling residential building materials and housing equipment, such as bathrooms, system kitchens, washstands, heating and air conditioning equipment, and ventilation equipment
- (4) Manufacturing and selling synthetic resin building materials
- (5) Manufacturing and selling aluminum profiles
- (6) Manufacturing and selling furniture, interior decoration, and luminaries
- (7) Manufacturing and selling infrastructure materials such as guard fences and handrails
- (8) Manufacturing and selling waterproofing agents
- (9) <u>Manufacturing and selling gardening materials such as planter, decorative objects,</u> and artificial soil
- (10) Import and export of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above
- (11) <u>Leasing, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 9 above</u>
- (12) Design and construction management of and contract for construction work
- (13) Design, construction, and management of and contract for waterproofing work
- (14) Holding, managing, buying, selling, and leasing real property
- (15) Construction and selling of houses
- (16) Selling and leasing temporary housing
- (17) Leasing mechanical equipment to produce aluminum products
- (18) <u>Selling office equipment, communication equipment, computers, and peripheral equipment and information processing service</u>
- (19) <u>Leasing</u>, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of technologies to use applied electronic equipment
- (20) Management consulting
- (21) Acquisition and possession of negotiable securities
- (22) Freight forwarding business
- (23) Non-life insurance agents
- (24) Business related to life insurance advertising
- (25) <u>Development of technique, technical know-how, and management system related to</u> design, construction, and selling of houses
- (26) Selling of the technique, technical know-how, and management system mentioned in number 25
- (27) Manufacturing and selling wood and wooden building materials
- (28) Leasing of cars
- (29) Nursing-care service for seniors and people with disabilities who live in a specific facility and nursing-care service to provide preventive health care for seniors who

Reference number A 785611

*The underlined matters are removed matters.

live in a specific facility, provided on the basis of the Public Nursing Care Insurance

Law

- (30) Management of pay nursing home
- (31) Management of housing for the elderly
- (32) All business related to numbers 1 through 31 mentioned above

Revised on December 18, 2008 Registered on December 18, 2008

- [1] Manufacturing and selling aluminum building materials
- [2] Manufacturing and selling wood and metal door fittings
- [3] Manufacturing and selling residential building materials and housing equipment, such as bathrooms, system kitchens, washstands, heating and air conditioning equipment, and ventilation equipment
- [4] Manufacturing and selling sanitary wares, shower toilets, water faucet metal fittings, system toilets, water treatment facilities, resin bathtubs, water-heaters, kitchens, heaters, and sanitary equipment
- [5] Manufacturing and selling interior tiles, exterior tiles, mosaic tiles, craft tiles, floor tiles, large-sized building materials, dry-type exterior wall materials for houses, paving materials, stone materials, various construction materials, and other building materials
- [6] Manufacturing and selling exterior products such as gate and fence
- [7] Manufacturing and selling synthetic resin building materials
- [8] Manufacturing and selling aluminum products and aluminum profiles
- [9] Manufacturing and selling furniture, interior decoration, luminaries, carpeting, beddings, interior goods, pet supplies, daily goods, and wooden deck (floorboard)
- [10] Manufacturing and selling infrastructure materials such as guard fences and handrails
- [11] Manufacturing and selling waterproofing agents
- [12] Manufacturing and selling planter, decorative objects, artificial soil, and other gardening materials as well as garden materials
- [13] Manufacturing and selling fire suppression equipment, fire extinguishers, and security equipment
- [14] Manufacturing, selling, and management of environmental sanitation equipment
- [15] Manufacturing and selling photovoltaic power generation system
- [16] Manufacturing and selling medical instruments, medical devices, quasi-drugs, cosmetics, and food items
- [17] Manufacturing and selling residential electrical equipment, other electricity, electronic equipment, telecommunication equipment, and measuring instruments
- [18] Molding, processing, and selling synthetic resin
- [19] Import and export of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 18 above
- [20] Leasing, buying and selling all rights related to research and development of products mentioned in numbers 1 through 18 above
- [21] Providing maintenance, inspection, repair, and other services related to products mentioned in numbers 1 through 18 above
- [22] Design, construction, and management of and contract for construction work
- [23] Design, construction, and management of and contract for exterior construction and waterproofing work

- [24] Cleaning buildings as well as inspection, maintenance, and management of buildings and all sorts of equipment throughout the buildings
- [25] Repair housing equipment and proxy service of receiving and transmitting telephone calls related to house cleaning request
- [26] Design, execution, and management of and contract for constructions of buildings such as houses, office buildings, apartments, and stores; design, construction, and management of and contract for engineering works, interior and exterior finishing works, finish carpentry works, glass construction, electric construction, and plant construction; and design, execution, and management of and contract for constructions related to numbers 1 through 18 mentioned above
- [27] Holding, managing, buying, selling, and leasing of real property and various equipment
- [28] Construction and selling of houses
- [29] Selling and leasing temporary housing
- [30] Leasing mechanical equipment to produce aluminum products
- [31] Selling office equipment, communication equipment, computers, and the peripheral equipment as well as information processing service
- [32] Development and selling computer software and information system
- [33] Leasing, selling, and buying all rights related to research and development of technologies to use applied electronic equipment
- [34] Service related to planning, producing, operating, and managing homepage
- [35] Management consulting
- [36] Acquisition and possession of negotiable securities
- [37] Freight forwarding business and warehousing business
- [38] Non-life insurance agency business
- [39] Business related to life insurance advertising
- [40] Development of technique, technical know-how, and management system related to design, construction, and selling of houses
- [41] Selling of the technique, technical know-how, and management system mentioned in number 40
- [42] Manufacturing and selling wood and wooden building materials
- [43] Leasing of cars
- [44] Nursing-care service for seniors and people with disabilities who live in a specific facility and nursing-care service to provide preventive health care for seniors who live in a specific facility, provided on the basis of the Public Nursing Care Insurance Law
- [45] Management of pay nursing home
- [46] Management of housing for the elderly
- [47] Recycle of industrial waste and general waste
- [48] Service related to generation of electricity and providing electricity
- [49] Manufacturing and selling fertilizers and feeds; and manufacturing, selling, and leasing facilities to produce fertilizers and feeds
- [50] Publishing, selling, and printing books
- [51] Management of pottery classes and galleries

	be able training [53] Investn	ting health maintenance for the elderly, suppose to enjoy leisure activities independently, g of these services nent, financing, and a loan guarantee for the siness related to numbers 1 through 53 mention. Revised on April 1, 20	and home nursing, as well as service needed to run a business oned above
Total number of	2,400,000 sh	nares	
shares issued			
Total number of issued shares, class of	1	er of issued shares 49 shares	
shares, and the number of shares for each class	030,04	49 Stidies	Registered on January 7, 2002
Amount of capital	34,600,000,0	000 yen	
			Registered on January 7, 2002
Provisions on share transfer restrictions	1	that any of the shares of the Company are or the acquisitor shall be approved by the Con Established on June 16, 2006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Matters related to	<u>Director</u>	Yasuhiko Ogawa	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
directors			Registered on June 28, 2007
	Director	Yasuhiko Ogawa	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
			Registered on July 1, 2008
			Retired on June 17, 2009
			Registered on June 22, 2009
	Director	Masahira Oda	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
			Registered on June 28, 2007
	Director	Masahira Oda	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
			Registered on July 1, 2008
	Director	Masahira Oda	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
			Registered on June 22, 2009
	Director	Masahira Oda	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
			Registered on June 22, 2010
,			Retired on March 31, 2011
			Registered on April 1, 2011

Reference number A 785611

^{*}The underlined matters are removed matters.

Director	Kazumi Mizoguchi	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
Target and the second		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director	Kazumi Mizoguchi	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
· ·		Registered on July 1, 2008
<u>Director</u>	Kazumi Mizoguchi	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Kazumi Mizoguchi	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Haruo Shirai	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June, 28, 2007
Director	Haruo Shirai	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Haruo Shirai	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Haruo Shirai	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
	•	Registered on June 22, 2010
<u>.</u>		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Ken Okawa	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director	Ken Okawa	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Ken Okawa	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
		Retired on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010

Reference number A 785611

^{*}The underlined matters are removed matters.

Director	Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director	Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Yoichiro Ushioda	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
Director	Shigeo Itabashi	Appointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director	Shigeo Itabashi	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Shigeo Itabashi	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Shigeo Itabashi	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Masahiro Sugino	Appointed on June 14, 2007
		Registered on June 28, 2007
Director	Masahiro Sugino	Reappointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Masahiro Sugino	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Masahiro Sugino	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010

Director	Toshio Otake	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Toshio Otake	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Toshio Otake	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
; ;		Registered on June 22, 2010
Director	Isao Fukuda	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Isao Fukuda	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Isao Fukuda	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
,		Registered on June 22, 2010
	•	Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Katsuhiro Mamenari	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Director	Katsuhiro Mamenari	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Katsuhiro Mamenari	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Yoshinobu Kikuchi	Appointed on June 17, 2009
,		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Yoshinobu Kikuchi	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
<u> </u>		Registered on April 1, 2011

Reference number A 785611

^{*}The underlined matters are removed matters.

Director	Yoshihide Abe	Appointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Director	Yoshihide Abe	Reappointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Makoto Okamoto	Appointed on June 16, 2010
		Registered on June 22, 2010
-	• •	Retired on March 31, 2011
ı		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Ryuichi Kawamoto	Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Toshimasa Iue	Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Takashi Tsutsui	Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Director	Yoshizumi Kanamori	Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
	27-20 Ichikawa, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba	Reappointed on June 14, 2007
Prefecture Representat	ive Director Yasuhiko Ogawa	Registered on June 28, 2007
# 1201, 3- 27-20 Ichikawa, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba		Reappointed on June 18, 2008
Prefecture Representat	tive Director Yasuhiko Ogawa	Registered on July 1, 2008
		Retired on March 31, 2009
		Registered on April 3, 2009

007 008 009 010 0
008
009
009
010
010
0
- 1
0
0
010
0
1
1
1
005
)5
)6
06
}
- (- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 3 - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C

Auditor	Takashi Makino	Appointed on June 14, 2007
	•	Registered on June 28, 2007
Auditor	Takashi Makino	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
		Retired on March 31, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011
Auditor	Junichiro Morooka	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registered on July 1, 2008
Auditor	Junichiro Morooka	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
	J. n	Retired on March 31, 2011
	·	Registered on April 1, 2011
Auditor	Satoshi Koshida	Appointed on June 18, 2008
		Registration on July 1, 2008
Auditor	Satoshi Koshida	Reappointed on June 17, 2009
		Registered on June 22, 2009
Auditor	Masakazu Nishimura	Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 1, 2011

LIXIL Corporation 2-1-1 Oshima Koto -ku, Tokyo Corporate Registration Number: 0106-01-028126

	Accounting Auditor Tohmatsu Audit Corporation	A	
		Appointed on June 14, 2007	
		Registered on June 28, 2007	
	Accounting Auditor Tohmatsu Audit Corporation	Reappointed on June 18, 2008	
	·	Registered on July 1, 2008	
	Accounting Auditor Tohmatsu Audit Corporation	Reappointed on June 17, 2009	
	1	Registered on June 22, 2009	
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Changed the company name, Tohmatsu Audit Corporation, on July 1, 2009	
		Registered on July 9, 2009	
. •	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Reappointed on June 16, 2010	
		Registered on June 22, 2010	
Branch office	1 Unit C, 16 th Floor, Manulife Tower, 169 Electric Road, North Point, Hong Kong SAR of the People's Republic	Relocated on July 1, 2007	
	of China	Registered on July 1, 2007	
Company split	Split from INAX Sun Wave Marketing Corporation locat Tokoname-shi, Aichi Prefecture on April 1, 2011	ed in 5-1 Koiehonmachi,	
		Registered on April 1, 2011	
Mergers and Acquired 21 st Century Jutaku Kenkyujyo Corporatio acquisitions Tokyo on July 1, 2008		ated in 1-4-2 Kamedo, Koto-ku,	
		Registered on July 1, 2008	
	Acquired Residential Group Senior Life Corporation located in 2-1-1 Oshima, Koto-ku, Tokyo on March 1, 2009		
	·	Registered on March 2, 2009	
	Acquired Tostem Sanyo Corporation located in 1954 Nagatanihachiman, Yoshimimachi, Hiki-gun, Saitama Prefecture on April 1, 2010		
·		Registered on April 1, 2010	
	Acquired INAX Corporation located in 5-1 Koiehonmachi, Tokoname-shi, Aichi Prefecture on April 1, 2011		
		Registered on April 1, 2011	
	Acquired Toyo Exterior Co., Ltd located in 1-4-12 Shinju 1, 2011	ku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on April	
		Registered on April 1, 2011	

	Acquired Shin Nikkei Company, Ltd. located in 2-7-5 Minamisuna, Koto-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2011	
	Registered on April 1, 2011	
	Acquired LIXIL Corporation located in 2-1-1 Oshima, Koto-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2011	
	Registered on April 1, 2011	
	Company with board of directors	
Matters related to company with board	Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions	
of directors	of Article 136, Section 87 of the Companies Act of 2005	
Matters related to	Company with auditors	
company with auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of Article 136, Section 87 of the Companies Act of 2005	
Matters related to company with	Company with accounting auditors	
accounting auditors	Registered on June 27, 2006	
Matters related to registration record	Established after the Company was split from INAX Tostem Holdings Corporation located in 2-1-1 Oshima, Koto-ku, Tokyo	
	Registered on October 1, 2001	

I hereby certify that this is a complete record of all unremoved entries listed in the registered matters.

April 8, 2011 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Sumida Branch Recorder of deeds

Mitsuo Hanasaki

Reference number A 785611

*The underlined matters are removed matters.

履歴事項全部証明書

云位 位入等银 5		
商。号	トステム株式会社	
	株式会社上1次1上	平成23年上4月 1日変更
350		平成283年 4月 1日登記
本/店	東京都浜東区大島三正月間番1号	
<u> 11. li </u>		
公告をする方法	電子公告により行なう。 http://www.tostem.co	平成1.7年。69月16日変更
	np/corporate/koukoku/	
	だだし、電子公告によることができない事故を の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本	
	経済新聞に掲載して行なう。	
	貸借対照表の公告	
	http://www.tostem.co.	
	jp/corporate/kessan/	平成1.7年 6月17日登記
	電子公告により行う。	平成23年 4月 1日変更
	http://www.lixil.co.j p/corporate/koukoku//	
	たたし、電子公告によることができない事故を	
	の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本	
	経済新聞に掲載して行なう。 貸借対照表の公告	a continue
	http://www.lixil.co.j	
	p/corporate/fr/	平成2/3/年/4/月/1/自/登記
会社成立の年月日	来成13年10月1日	
目》的	① アルミミウ グ星材の製造販売 編編 ・	
	2 米材および金属製建具の製造販売	
	3 住宅建築材料およびジスルーン類システム主	チ》《冼面化粧台》《冷暖房》》
	機器、換気装置等住宅設備機器の製造販売	
	⑤ アルミニウム形材の製造販売	
	6 家具 室内装飾品 照明器具 Ø 製造販売	
	⑦ 防護柵 高欄等の公共資材の製造販売 ⑧ 防水剤の製造販売 ************************************	
	⑨ プラシタニ 装飾用置物: 火車上壌等の園芸資	科の製造販売
	⑩ 前1号乃至9号に掲げる製品の輸出入業務。	学権利の係供される豊富
	① 前1号乃至9号に掲げる製品研究開発に関する ② 建築亚事の設計 施亚監理および請負	2百分度水以少月3日3分3米以外元月
	◎ 防水工事の設計、施工、監理および請負	
	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	
	(1) 住宅の建築および販売・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	

整理番号 ア8037111

下線のあるまのは抹消事項で

1/14

を示す。 **PATENI**

REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0401

- ⑪ アルミニウム製品生産機械設備の賃貸
- ⑩ 事務用機器 通信用機器 コンピューターおまびその周辺機器の販売 ならびに情報処理サービス業 電子応用機器の利用技術の研究開発に関する諸権利の貸借および売買

- ② 経営のコシサルティシク ② 経営のコシサルティシク ② 有価証券の取得および保有
- ② 貨物運送取扱事業 ② 損害保険代理業
- 24 生命保険の募集に関する業務。
- 23 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業

平成119年。4月11日変更 平成1.9年。4月

- ① アルミニウム建材の製造販売
- ②

 木材および金属製建具の製造販売
- ③ 住宅建築材料およびなマルーム、システムギッチ 洗面化粧台 冷暖房 機器、換気装置等住宅設備機器の製造販売
- 合成樹脂製建材の製造販売
- ⑤ アルミニウム形材の製造販売
- 家具、室内装飾品、照明器具の製造販売
- 防護柵、高欄等の公共資材の製造販売
- ⑧ 防水剤の製造販売
- ⑨ プランター、装飾用置物、人工土壌等の園芸資材の製造販売
- ⑩ 前1号乃至9号に掲げる製品の輸出入業務
- ⑩ 前1号乃至9号に掲げる製品研究開発に関する諸権利の貸借および売買
- ⑩ 建築工事の設計、施工監理および請負
- 1 防水工事の設計、施工、監理および請負
- 不動産の所有、管理、売買および賃貸借
- 住宅の建築および販売 (15)
- 仮設ハウスの販売およびリース
- アルミニウム製品生産機械設備の賃貸
- 18 事務用機器、通信用機器、コンピューターおよびその周辺機器の販売なら びに情報処理ガニビス業・
- 電子応用機器の利用技術の研究開発に関する諸権利の貸借および売買
- 20 経営のコンサルティング・温泉・
- 有価証券の取得および保有 貨物運送取扱事業
- 22
- 23 損害保険代理業
- ② 生命保険の募集に関する業務
- ⑤ 住宅の設計の建築および販売に係る技術、プラックおよび経営、ステムの 開発。「「」」「「」」「」」「」」「」」「」」「」」「」」「」
- 前号に定める技術、グウハウおよび経営、ステムの販売。 26
- ② 木材、および木製建築材料の製造販売
- 8 自動車のリース9 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業

平成纪0年 6月18日変更 平成20年 7月 1日登記

- マルミニウム**建材**の製造販売
- ②・木材および金属製建具の製造販売等。
 ③・住宅建築材料およびバスルギム・システムキッチン・洗面化粧台、冷暖房

機器、換気装置等住宅設備機器の製造販売

2/14

PATENT REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0402 東京都江東区大島三丁目1番11号 株式会社LIXIL

会社法人等番号 0106-01-028126

- ④ 合成樹脂製建材の製造販売
- ⑤ アルミニウム形材の製造販売
- ⑥ 家具 室内装飾品 照明器具の製造販売
- ① 防護柵・高欄等の公共資材の製造販売
- ⑧ 防水剤の製造販売
- ⑨ プランター、装飾用置物、人工土壌等の園芸資材の製造販売
- ⑩ 前1号仍至9号に掲げる製品の輸出入業務
- 前』号仍至9号に掲げる製品研究開発に関する諸権利の貸借および売買
- ⑩ 建築工事の設計、施工監理および請負
- ① 防永工事の設計、施工、監理および請負
- ⑩ 不動産の所有。管理、売買および賃貸借
- 仮設

 「ウスの

 販売および

 リース
- 団制アルミニウム製品生産機械設備の賃貸
- 18 事務用機器 通信用機器 コンピューターおよびその周辺機器の販売なら びに情報処理サービス業・プラ
- 電子応用機器の利用技術の研究開発に関する諸権利の貸借および売買
- ② 経営のコンサルティング
- 有価証券の取得および保有
- 貨物運送取扱事業
- 損害保険代理業
- 24 生命保険の募集に関する業務
- ◎ 住宅の設計、建築および販売に係る技術、ノウハウおよび経営システムの 開発
- **の** 前号に定める技術、ノウハウおよび経営システムの販売
- ② 木材 および木製建築材料の製造販売
- 28 自動車のリース 🥏
- 介護保険法に基づく特定施設入居者生活介護事業及び介護予防特定施設人 居者生活介護事業
- 有料老人ホームの運営
- 高齢者専用住宅の運営
- 前各号に付帯関連する論切の事業

- 印』アルミニウム建材の製造販売
- [2] 木材および金属製建具の製造販売 [3] 住宅建築材料およびパスル ステムキッチ 洗面化粧台、冷暖房 機器

 | 換気装置等住宅設備機器の製造販売
- 脂浴槽・給湯機器・厨房・熱機器・衛生設備機器の製造販売
- 内装タイル、外装タイル、モボインタイル クラブドタイル 床タイ の建築材料の製造販売 の建築材料の製造販売 (6) 門扉・フェンス等のエクステリの製品の製造販売
- [7] 合成樹脂製建材の製造販売
- [8] アルミニウム製品およびアルミニウム形材の製造販売
- (9) 家具 室内装飾品 照明器具 敷物 寝具 7 元リア用品 ※ ド用品 日用雑貨品およびウットデッキ(床板)の製造販売
- [10] 防護柵、高欄等の公共資材の製造販売
- [1] 防水剤の製造販売
- 山 防水剤の製造販売 [12] プランター 装飾用置物 人下土壌等 その他園芸資材および庭園資材の

ア803711 ** 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

製造販売

- [13] 防災設備機器 消火剤および防犯設備機器の製造販売
- (4) 環境衛生装置の製造販売および管理
- [15] 大陽光発電システムの製造販売
- [16] 医療用具、医療機器、医薬部外品、化粧品および食料品の製造販売
- 印言家庭用電気機械器具、その他電気、電子機械器具通信機械器具および計
- [19] 前11号乃至118号に掲げる製品の輸出派業務
- 20||前1||号乃至1||8号に掲げる製品の研究開発に関する諸権利の貸借および売
- [21] 前1号乃至118号に掲げる製品に係る保守 点検 修理 その他の役務の 提供
- [22] 建築工事の設計、施工、監理および請負
- エクステリア工事 防水工事の設計、施工 監理および請負
- 24/建築物の清掃ならびに建築物およびその各種設備機器の点検 保守および
- [25] 住宅設備機器の修理およびハウスクリーニングの依頼に関する電話の受信 発信事務代行業務
- 20 住宅、ビル、マンション、店舗等の建築物の工事の設計 施工、監理およ び請負ならびに生木工事、内外装工事、建具工事、カラス工事、電気工事 およびプラント正事の設計、施工、監理および請負その他前11号羽至118 号に行帯関連する工事の設計、施工、監理および請負
- 不動産および各種設備機器の所有、管理、売買および賃貸借
- 住宅の建築および販売
- アルミニウム製品生産機械設備の賃貸
- 事務用機器、通信用機器、コンピューターおよびその周辺機器の販売、賃 貸ならびに情報処理サービス業
- コンピュータージフトウェア、情報システムの開発お火心販売
- 33 電子応用機器の利用技術の研究開発に関する諸権利の貸借および売買
- 34 ホームページの企画
 製制作、運営および管理に関する業務
- (35) 経営のコンサルティング (36) 有価証券の取得および保有
- [37] 貨物運送取扱事業および倉庫業
- [38] 損害保険代理業
- 生命保険の募集に関する業務
- (40) 住宅の設計。建築お此び販売に係る技術 ラップおまび経営
- All 前号に定める技術、シウハウおよび経営システムの販売
- 42 木材および木製建築材料の製造販売
- 自動車のリー
- 介護保険法に基づく特定施設以居者生活介護事業および介護予防特定施設 入居者生活介護事業
- 45 有料老人ホームの運営
- 46 高齢者専用住宅の運営
- 個。産業廃棄物および一般廃棄物の再生処理
- [48] 発電および電気の供給に関する業務
- 個学肥料および飼料の製造販売ならびにされらの製造設備の製造販売および賃 貸借等於
- 図書の出版および販売ならびに印刷業

	是是中国的一种,一个人也可以是一种的一种的一种,一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一种的一种的一种的一种的一种的一种的一种的一种的一种的一种的一种	AND THE STREET,
	[51] 陶芸教室およびギャラリーの運営 [52] 高齢者の健康維持増進 余暇活動に関う にこれらの教育研修	
	53 経営上必要な事業への投融資または債務 54 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 ・ 平成2-3 年、4月 は1日変	
発行可能株式総数	240万休	
発付済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	All the state of t	平成1:4年。1:月: 7.日登記
資本金の額	金3.46億円	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡または取得については、 認を受けなければならない。 平成18年 6月16日記	and the second s
役員に関する事項	取締役 小 川 康 彦	平成19年 6月14日重任
	取締役 小川康彦	平成19年 6月28日登記 平成20年 6月18日重任
		平成 2/0/年 7月 1日登記
HERE		平成27年 6月17 哲退任
		平成21/年//6/月/2/2/日登記

整理番号 ア803711

下線のあるものは抹消事項で

を示す。 PATENT

REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0405

東京都江東区大島三汀目制番1号。 株式会社上月又月1日 会社法人等番号 0106 01 028 12.6

平成19年 6月14日重任 平成19年 6月28日登記 平成20年 6月18日重任 取締役 📲 平成2.0年美7月 1日登記 平成21年 6月17日重任 平成21年 6月22日登記 平成22年 6月16日重任 取締役 平成22年 6月22日登記 平成23年 3月31日辞任 平成 2 3 年 4月 1日登記 平成19年 6月14日重任 取締役 平成19年 6月28日登記 平成20年 6月18日重任 平成20年 7月 1日登記 平成21/年。6月17日重任 取締役 平成2/1/年/ 6/月/2/2/日登記 6月/1/6/日重任 取締役 来成2/2年 平成 2 2 年,6 月 2 2 日登記 平成23年 3月31日辞任 平成23年 4月 18日登記

整理番号 ア803711

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

東京都江東区大島二丁目1番1号 株式会社LIXIEL 会社法人等番号 0 1-0 6 - 0 1 - 0 2 8 1-2

						_
	取締役	自計井一春雄		平成19年	6月14日重任	
				平成19年	6月28日登記	
	取締役	道。 :自、井·春:雄		平成20年	6月18日重任	
				平成 2 0 年	7月 1日登記	
	取締役	自井、春:雄		平成 2 1 年	6月17月重任	
				平成2.1年		
	取締役	自計。		平成:2:2:年	6月16日重任	
				平成2.2年	6月22日登記	
				平成 2 3 年	3月3加田辞任	
			· ·	平成23年	4月—1月登記	
(mark)	取締役	大 川 憲		平成19年	6月14日至6	
				平成1-9年	 -6月2-8-日登記	
	取締役	太 憲		平成20年	6月18月重任	
				平成20年	7月 1日登記	
	取締役	大。川 。憲		平成 2 17年	6月17月延佳	
	A. S.		1	平成2/1年	6/月/2/2/E/賽記	
				来成2/2年	6月/1/6/日/退任	
				平成2·2年	6 月 2 2 日登記	
	取締役	潮田洋	郎	平成19年	6月14日重任	
				平成:189.年		
	取締役	潮:田、洋、二	(上自)	平成2/0年	6 月 1/82日 重任	
				 平成20年		
	取締役		and the comment of the state of	平成21年	6月17日重任	
				平成21年	6月22日登記	9/27 1
253	取締役	潮田洋	郎	平成22年	6月16日重任	
				光成22年	6月22日登記	٠.
L	 I - O MARCHMENT - PERSON NO VALISHED	HEART OF THE TENED PRINTERS	properties of the control of the con	Hillion and Hilliams		i

ア803.71 * * 下線のあるものは扶消事項であることを示す。

7 / 1 4

PATENT REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0407

	取締役	板	橋、繁	雄	平成19年	6月14日就	迁
					平成19年	 6月28日登	2
	取締役	板	橋。繁	進.	平成20年	6月18日重	任
					平成2.0年	7月 1日登	12
	取締役	板	橋:繁	雄	平成21年	6月17日重	任
					平成2計年	6月22日登	記.
	取締役	板	橋、繁	進	平成22年	6月16日重	丘
					平成22年	6月22日登	記
					平成2\3年	3月31日辞	Œ L
				%	平成 2 3 年	4月—1日登	
	取締役	杉.	野正	博	平成19年	6月14日就	
					平成19年	6月28日登	
	取締役	<u>杉</u>	野正	博	平成20年	6月18日全	
)				平成20年	7月 1日登	
	取締役	<u>栏</u>	野正	<u>博</u>	平成 2 1/年	6月17日重	
					平成2/1/年	6月22日澄	2
	取締役	杉	野正	博	平成22年	6月16日重	Ŧ
					平成 2/2 年	6月2/2/日登	12
	取締役	<u>大工</u>	竹『俊』		平成 2 0 年 	6月/1/8/日就(I.
	22 12 27 12				平成20年	7月 18日登	2
	取締役	<u> </u>	竹。俊。	<u>夫</u> 斯	平成2.1年 ————	6月17年	Ŧ
					平成21年	6月22個登	2
	取締役	: "是'大 : "可"	竹、俊	关。	平成22年 	6月16日重	Ĭ
					平成22年	6月22日登	

ア803711 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項

8 / 14

ことを示す。

東京都江東区大島二丁目1番1号 株式会社L』X』L 会社法人等番号 0 1 0 6 - 0 1 - 0 2 8 1 2 6

	取締役	福。田。功	平成-2	0年 6月1	8日就任
			平成2	0年 7月	1日登記
50.3	取締役	温。田野,功	平成2	1年 6月1	7日重任
			平成2	1年 6月2	2日登記
	取締役	福,田、功	平成-2	2年 6月1	6.日重任
			平成:2:	2年》6月2	2日登記
			平成:2	3年》3月3	1日辞任
			平成:2	3年 4月	1日登記
	取締役	豆成門勝。博	来成:2	0年 6月1	8日就任
			平成 2	0年 7月	1月登記
	取締役	豆 成 勝 博	平成 2	1年 6月1	7 BEGG
			平成2	1年 6月2	2日登記
	取締役	豆成勝博	平成-2	2年 6月1	6 国重任
			平成2	2年 6月2	2日登記
			平成 2	3年 3月3	1.目辞任
			平成/2	3年 4月	1/日/登記
	取締役	菊 地 義 信	来成·2	1年 6月1	7.目就任
				1年 6月2	
	取締役	菊』地《義》(信)	平成 23	2年 6月1 	6 目重任
			平成:2	2年 6月2,	2日登記
			平成2	3年 3月3	1百辞任
		A CHARLES THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL		3年 4月	1日登記

7803711

「線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

9/14

PATENT

REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0409

東京都江東区大島二丁目1番.1号 株式会社L1X10 会社法人等番号 0106-01-028126

	取締役	安.部.佳	秀	平成 2 1 年	6月17日就任
				平成-2-1 年	6月22日登記
	取締役	安。部:佳	<u>秀</u>	平成-2-2年	6月16日重任
				平成 2.2年	6月22日登記
				平成.2 3年	3月31日辞任
	(S)			平成23年	4月~1日登記
	取締役	岡川本	<u> </u>	平成22年	6月16日就任
				平成22年	6月282日登記
				平成23年	3月31日辞任
				平成23年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	川本隆			4月 1日就任
					4月 1日登記
	1 取締役	井植敏	雅		4月 1日就能
	F	W 11 =			4月 1日登記
	取締役	筒井高	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4月 1日就任 ////////////////////////////////////
	取締役	金森良	\$rit	ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	4月1日就任
	4文种[4]文	业 林 以			4.月~1.日登記
	壬葉県市川市	道。 《四句》 11 市川三可目:21 7。	番200=1201		6月14日連任。
	号 代表取締役				6月28日登記
			番20二1201	平成250年	6月18日重任
	号 代表取締役	小儿康	彦	平成20年	7月 1日登記
				平成21年	3月3月8辞任
				平成21年	4月 3日登記
7				BENEFIE DE	

整理番号 ア803711 ** 示線のある払のは抹消事項であることを示す。

東京都江東区大島三丁目 1 番 1 号 株式会社 L 1 X 1 L 会社法 X 等番号 0 1 0 6 - 0 1 - 0 2 8 1 2 6

* 444444444444	ing the control of th		
	東京都品川区東五反田五月124番。211号:	平成19年	6月14日重任
	《表取締役》 潮湿田》洋紫云。郎	平成19年	6月28日登記
	東京都品川区東五反田五丁目4番215号	平成20年	6月18日重任
	《表取締役》 潮 潮田 洋	平成20年	7月 1日登記
	東京都品川区東五反田五3目4番214号	平成:2:11年	6.月41.7.日重任
	《	平成21年	6.月2.2.母登記
	東京都品川区東五反田五月目4番21号	平成2.2年	6月16日重任
	代表取締役 潮 田 洋 一 郎	平成·2·2·2年	6月22日登記
	東京都江東区毛利三月7番95502号	来成2/2/年	
	代表取締役	平成 2 2 年	
	東京都江東区毛利二丁目7番9-502号	2. Children	6月16日承任
di la	(V表取締役 大 竹 俊 夫		6月22日登記
			3月31日辞任
			4月 1日登記
	愛知県半田市天神町 5 1 番地の 8 代表取締役 杉 野 正 博	Prom	4月 1日就任
	監査役 阿羅部 「阿羅部 「阿羅部 「阿羅部 「阿羅部 「阿羅那 「阿羅 「阿羅		6/月/1/6/日/重任/
			6/月約77日/登記
			6月18日辞任
			7月 1日登記
	<u>大能。多昌</u>	\$45 P	6月16日就任
		平成18年	6月27日登記
		平成20年	6月18日辞任
		平成20年	7月 1日登記

ア803711

1 1 / 1 4

東京都江東区大島二月目11番1号 株式会社LJX目L 会社法炎等番号 0106-01-02812

	監査役	牧野隆	司	平成19年	6月14日就任	
				平成19年	6月28日登記	1000
4.	監査役	牧野隆	司	平成21年	6月17日重任	
				平成 2.1年	6月22日登記	
				平成23年	3月31日辞任	
	913 14			平成2:3年	4月 1日登記	
	監査役	諸、岡、淳、		平成 2:0 年	6月18日就任	
				平成20年	7月》1日登記	
	監査役	諸岡淳	即	平成 2 1 年	6月17日重任	
			y # # 	平成 2 1 年	6月22日登記	
(44,65)				平成23年	3月31日辞任	
				平成23年	4月 1日登記	
	監査役	越田	悟	平成20年	6月18日就任	
				平成20年	7月 1 日登記	
	監査役	越	悟	平成2/1/年	6月17日重任	
				平成2/1/年	6月22日登記	
	監査役	西。村。正。		来成23年	4月 1/日就任	
				平成23年	4月 11日登記	

ア803711

1 2 / 1 4

ことを示す。

東京都江東区大島二丁目九番11号 株式会社LIX151 会社法人等番号 0106-01

	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		resilent.	
	会計監査人	監査法人ドーマン	平成19年	6月14日就任
			平成19年	6月28日登記
	会計監査人	監査法人トーマン	平成20年	6月18日重任
			平成 2.0年	7.月 1日登記
	会計監査人	監査法人トナウン	平成 2 1 年	6月1.7日重任
			平成 2:1 年	6.月2.2.日登記
	会計監查人	有限責任監査法人比		7月 上日監査
			平成21年	7月 9日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成2/2年	6月16日重任
			平成22年	6月22日登記
		国香港特別行政区ノースポイント		7月 1日移転
	エレクトリック ワー 1.6 階ユニ	プロード169号マニュライフタ -ットC		7月11日登記
会社分割		11日愛知県常滑市鯉江本町五丁 ティングから分割	目1番地株式会社	LINAXサン
			平成/2/3/年	4月 1日登記
吸収合併	平成20年7月 究所を合併	11日東京都江東区亀戸一丁目4	番 2 号株式会社 2	2.1/世紀住宅研
	九川を古げ		平成20年	7/月 1/日登記
		11 日東京都江東区大島三丁目1 2000年	番1号株式会社信	E生活グルニプ
	デライフ: 大		平成2:11年	3月 2月登記
		1 日埼玉県比企郡吉見町長谷八	幡1954ドスラ	乙三洋 株 式会
	社を合併		平成 252 年	4月~1月登記
	平成23年4万	11日愛知県常滑市鯉江本町五町	目1番地株式会社	EINAXを合
	Ú		平成23年	4月 1日登記
		11 日東京都新宿区新宿一丁目4	番』2号東洋エグ	リ ステリア株式
	会社を合併		平成23年	4月 1日登記
	O TALIFER AND A THE STATE OF TH			anaar:

7803711 *

線のあるものは抹消事項で

13/14

とを示す。

東京都江東区大島三丁目1番1号 株式会社」「以下」 会社法》等番号 0 1 0 6 - 0 1 - 0 2 8 1 2 6

平成23年4月1日東京都江東区南砂二丁目7番 号新日軽株式会社を合併。 平成23年4月1日東京都江東区大島三丁目1番1号株式会社11×11を合併 平成23年 4月 1日登記 平成23年 4月 1日登記 取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 監查役設置会社 監査役設置会社に 関する事項 平成117年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により評成社8 年 5月 1日登記 計監查人設置会 会計監查人設置会社 社に関する事項 平成 1 8 年 6 月 2 7 日登記 東京都江東区大島二丁目1番11号株式会社イナックストステム・ホールディジ 図から分割により設立 平成13年10月 1日登記

> がは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

整理番号

1 4 / 1 4

PATENT

REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 06/15/2011